

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4300, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 16, delete section 16 and insert:

1.3 "Sec. 16. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 124D.095, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 12. **Asynchronous learning.** Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, a state
1.6 approved alternative program that has provided asynchronous digital instruction for three
1.7 or more years prior to the effective date of this act to students who are participating in
1.8 independent study credit recovery programs may continue to provide asynchronous
1.9 independent study credit recovery programs, and the student's time spent in these programs
1.10 continues to count for extended time revenue under sections 126C.05 and 126C.10,
1.11 subdivision 2a.

1.12 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.13 Page 36, line 28, delete "7,859,192,000" and insert "7,862,102,000"

1.14 Page 37, line 2, delete "\$7,107,237,000" and insert "\$7,110,147,000"

1.15 Page 38, line 16, delete "2,123,000" and insert "1,980,000"

1.16 Page 38, line 19, delete "\$1,872,000" and insert "\$1,729,000"

1.17 Page 119, line 3, after the period, insert "The base for fiscal years 2024 and 2025 is \$0."

1.18 Page 160, line 22, delete "\$86,000,000" and insert "\$86,000"

1.19 Page 179, line 24, delete the new language and insert ", 6.43 percent for fiscal year 2022,
1.20 55.895 percent for fiscal year 2023, and 56.9405 percent for fiscal years 2024"

1.21 Page 180, line 13, delete "2,353,589,000" and insert "2,353,733,000"

1.22 Page 180, line 16, delete "\$215,808,000" and insert "\$215,809,000"

- 2.1 Page 180, line 17, delete "\$2,183,251,000" and insert "\$2,137,924,000"
- 2.2 Page 208, line 16, delete "10,981,000" and insert "11,153,000"
- 2.3 Page 208, line 28, delete "\$18,456,000" and insert "\$18,546,000"